3800 Lapeer Road Port Huron Twp., Michigan 48060

SPECIAL MEETING PORT HURON TOWNSHIP PARK COMMISSION

Fax: (810) 987-6712

Date of Meeting: May 8, 2021

Time of Meeting: 9:30 AM

Place of Meeting: Port Huron Township RV Park

2301 Water Street

Port Huron, MI 48060

The Port Huron Township Park Commission will meet for the following purpose(s):

1. Familiarize new park commissioners with the parks

2. Perform a visual inspection of all parks

3. Any other business coming before the Commission

A township commission shall not transact business at a special meeting unless the business was stated in the notice of the meeting. However, if all the members of the commission are present at a special meeting, business that might lawfully come before a regular meeting of the commission may be transacted at the special meeting.

Date Posted: April 28, 2021

Time Posted: 10:45 am

Posted By: Carol Maxbauer, Secretary

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA).

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or service should contact the Port Huron Township Park Commission by writing or calling the following: Carol A. Maxbauer, Secretary; 3800 Lapeer Road, Port Huron, MI 48060 – 810-987-6600.